
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Tire July 28, 1998

Cannet and Low Cutter 1-2 21.50 - 36.00
Slaughter Bulls 52 Head Yg 1-2

900-1300 lbs 39.00 - 48.00 Yg 1-2
13001600 lbs 40.25 - 48.75 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 42.50 - 51.75
USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Marshall, Rockingham,
Shenandoah, Staunton Union and
Winchester Virginia for the week of July
20-25, 1998

Feeder Cattle 466 Head

Cows with calves at side 7 pairs -

Medium 1, with calves 540.00585.00 pet
pair. Large 1, with calves
595.00-680.00?per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms6B head newborn to 4
weeks 9.0065.00 per head. Over 100 lbs
32.5065.00 per cwt

Lambs Total Receipts 287 HeadSlaugh-
ter Lambs 135 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 75-124 lbs 7?d Few
Choice 1-2 88- 89 lbs 72.00- 78.50 Feeder
Lambs 79 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85-100 lbs 72.00 Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs 72.25 - 82.50
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60 70 lbs
75.00 Mediumand Large Frame 1-250 60
lbs 75.00 Slaughter Ewes and Rams 73
Head Ewes Choice 24 17.00 - 22.50 Utili-
ty and Good 1-3 18.00 - 24.25 Cull and
Low Utility 1-2 25.50 - 32.50

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300400 66.00 - 76.00 - 60.50 400500
68.00 - 74.57 55.00 - 70.00 500600
65.00 - 73.00 58.00 - 66.50 56.50 - 66.00
600700 62.00 - 76.25 - 56.50 - 59.50
700800 70.00 55.00 - 59.50 800900
59.00 9001000 65.25

Holstein S?r Med&Lge 2 300-500 43.00
- 45.00 500-700 45.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 52.00 - 56.00 59.00 69.00
400-500 52.00 - 62.00 53.50 5450 - 6050
500-600 52.00 - 64.00 5450 600-700
51.00 - 6150- 54.00 700-800 61.00

BOO-900 5650 - 58.00
Richmond, VA

Tue July 28, 1998
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

.400-500 59.00 - 75.00 59.00 - 6450 5850
500-600 56.50 - 64.00 67.00 57.50
600-700 5650 - 59.50 4950 700-900
50.00 - 55.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary Including Abingdon Livestock
Exchange and Hollins Virginia for the
week of July 20-25, 1998Slaughter Cattle 273 Head

Slaughter Cows 221 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 33.25 - 41.25
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-331.00-3850

Feeder Cattle 1033 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2

200-300 69.00 - 74.00 300-400

Brian Kevin and Ray Getty Gettyvue Farm Granville NV

Serving all
agriculture with

Telmark lease financing.
Jimmy and Michael Hill
Tull Hill Farms
Kinston NC

Al and Marlene Karnemaat
Karnemaats Fruits and Vegetables

Fremont, MI

Fixed payments: Interest rates can rise but
fixed lease payments will remain the same,

Slaughter Cattle 202 Head

A
'J/w r

A popular and flexible financing source for
equipment, buildings and vehicles for all types of

farms...from dairy and livestock to all kinds of crops.

70.00 - 76.00 62.00 - 67.00 67.00 - 73.00
400-50068.00 - 77.00 60.00 - 65.00 65.00
- 70.00 500-600 67.00 - 73.50 61.00 -

m
67.00 67.00 - 71.00 600-700 62.50 - 70.50
56.00 - 62.00 62.00 - 67.00 700-800 59.00
- 64.00 50.00 - 55.00 55.00 - 60.00
800-900 55.00 - 61.00 900-1000
52.00 - 58.00 - ?

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
59.00 - 66.00 300-500 55.00 - 64.00
500-700 43.50 700-900 50.00 - 52.50

Heifeis Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge
2 200-300 58.00 - 70.00 47.00 - 55.00
55.00 - 64.00 300-400 56.00 - 63.00-
52.00 - 58.00 400-500 55.00 - 64.0048.00
- 55.00 54.00 - 59.00 500-600 54.50 -

63.00 50.00 - 55.00 53.00 - 57.00 600-700
57.00 - 62.50 50.00 - 53.00 53.00 - 58.00
700-800 45.00 - 63.50 800-900
44.50 - 58.00

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 55.00 - 60.00 300-400
68.00 - 74.00 58.00 - 64.00 63.00 - 70.00
400-500 54.00 - 67.00 55.00 - 60.00 59.00
- 65.00 500-600 60.00 - 65.00 54.00 -

58.00 57.00- 62.00 Few 47.00 - 59.0-
- 600-700 55.00 - 62.00 52.00 - 55.00 -

Slaughter Cows 183 Head Breaking
Utility and Commercial 2-4 33.00 - 39.00
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 33.00 - 38.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 27.75 - 34.50

Slaughter Bulls 19 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 39.50 - 44.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 44.00 - 47.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 4150 - 49.00

Baby calves returned to farms 7 head
newborn to 4 weeks 15.00-3750 per head.
Over 100 lbs 76.50-8750 per cwt.

Lambs Total Receipts IS Head Feeder
Lambs 15 Head Mediumand Large Frame
1-2 70-85 lbs 69.00

Coats 110 Head (Sold by The Head)
Billies - Large 55.00 - 70.00 - Medium
47.00 - 67.00 - Small 17.00 - 36.00 Nan-
nies - Large 50.00 - 82.00 - Medium 30.00
- 70.00 - Small 25.00 - 50.00 Kids - 15.00 -

25.00 Yearlings - 29.00 - 30.00

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 1, 1998-A9

Richmond, VA
Tue July 28, J998

Summary of Livestock Auctions by
Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week July 20-25, 1998

Feeder Cattle 565 Head
Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400-

- 59.00 - 75.00 400-500 53.00 - 65.00
67.00- 74.00 500-600 52.00 - 63.00 56.00
- 73.00 600-700 58.00 59.00 - 64.50

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
60.00 - 66.00 500-700 52.00 - 54.00 1100+
38.0?

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge
2 300-400- 45.00 - 60.00 56.00 - 63.00
400-500 - 45.00 - 62.00 58.00 - 65.00
500-600- 48.00 - 60.00 55.00 - 63.50
600-700 55.00 - 52.00 - 60.50 700-800
52.50 50.00 - 59.50 800-900
53.50

Bulls Small I Med&Lge 2 300-400
57.00 - 68.00 62.00 - 80.50 400-500 52.00
- 67.00 62.00 - 73.00 500-600 54.00 -

61.0058750 600-70051.50 - 62.00 64.00 -

68.00 700-900 48.00 -
Slaughter Cattle 153 Head
Slaughter Cows 138 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 3350
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 27.00 - 34.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 27.50

sold at Soulhside (Blackstone) Virginia on
July 22, 1998. Steers 59 Head. Heifers 46
Head.

Slaughter Bulls IS Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 38.00 - 40.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 40.00 Yg 1-2 1600 lbs and

over 38.50 - 47.50
Cows returned tofarms 24 head - Medium
1, Large 1 and Large 2, 850-1250 lbs
34.00-45.00 per cwt. Baby calves returned
to farms 24 head newborn to 4 weeks
13.0037.00 per head.

State Graded Feeder Cattle 217 head
sold at Lynchburg, Virginia On July 20,
1998. Steers 134 Head. Heifers 97 Head.

Steers Med&Lge I Med&Lge2 300-400
- 79.00 400-500 76.00 - 78.50 68.00 -

75.75 500-60067.00 - 74.50 62.00 - 69.75
600-700 64.50 - 68.00 61.50 - 65.00
700800 58.50 - 63.50 55.00 - 58.00

Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge2 300-400
68.00 - 75.00 400-500 65.50 - 67J0
63 JO - 66.00 500-600 64.00 - 68.00 63J0
- 67.00 600-700 57J0 - 700-80053.50
- 57.50 55.00 800-900 48.50 - 55.25 -

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400- ?JO 58.00 - 62J0 500-600
60.00 - 63.00 60.00 - 63.50 600-700 55.00
- 57J0 -

Heifers Med&Lge I Med&Lge2 400500
- 59.00 - 64.25 500-600 61.25 - 65.00
62.50 - 62.75 600700 60.75 - 63.00

Slate Graded Feeder Cattle 105 head

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
July 2*

Report Supplied by Auction
STEERS: CHOICE 1095-1280 LBS.

62.00-64.50; SELECT 56.50-61.00.
HOLSTEINS: SELECT 50JO-51.73.
HEIFERS: SELECT 45.0049.25.
COWS; BREAKING UTILITY AND

COMMERCIAL 37.25-39.00; CUTTER
AND BONING UTILITY 36.25-37.00;
CANNER AND LOW CUTTER
34.5036.00; SHELLS 33.0034.00.

BULLS: YG#l 1975-2330 LBS.
47.75- YG#2 1575-1750 LBS.
42.0045.75.

FEEDERCATTLE: HEIFERS 190255
56.0058.00.

CALVES: STANDARD AND GOOD
8090 LBS. 200030.00.

FARM CALVES: #1 HOSLTEIN
BULL 595-115 LBS. 86.00100.00, #2
HOLSTEIN BULLS 95-115 LBS.
64.0084.00; #2 HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
100 LBS. 135.00180.00; #2 HOLSTEIN

HEIFERS 120 LBS. 75.00; BEEF X
BULLS AND HEFIERS 110LBS. 50.00.

SOWS: US#l-3 460-715 LBS.
25.50-26.75; USB2-3 345-460 LBS.
21.75-

BOARS: 210253 LBS. 17.0017.50.
310330 LBS. 13.0013.25.

Bunker Silo
Poured Solid - Built To Last

Call now for prices.

You can load a ton a minute with loader
Feed faster Less cost and maintenance with a bunker

Lancaster Poured Walls
2001 JarvisRd. • Lancaster, PA 17601 • (717) 299-3974

GREENCASTLE
LIVE-STOCK MARKET, INC.

Off Exit 3 of 1-81
GREENCASTLE. PA. 17225

SALES EVERY
MONDAY at 2:00 P.M.

THURSDAY at 1:00 P.M.

100% tax deductibility: Lease payments
are treated as an operating expense.

Low upfront costs: As little as one or two
monthly payments at the beginning.'

Customized payments: Lease payment
schedulesthat fit your cash flow

Doug
Snee

Southwest PA.WV
412-627-5941

Michele Sue
Bogucki Beshore

PA MD VA.WV PA MD
717-244-3665 717-932-1715

Fred Dixon Mike Fullam Frank Hunter
Northwest PA Central PA Northwest PA

412-346-3455 717:966-9202 716-595-3954

Telmark
www telmark com
800-451-3322

Andrew Elizabeth
McLean Anderson
Delmarva Delmarva

410-827-5052 410-651-4128
Usa Francisco Sonnen

Northeast PA North NJ
717-866-9217

Ken
Darlington
PANJMD VA.WV
610-793-0150

Mike Dixon
SoutheastPA MD
814-684-5707

In the Northeast PA KY MI VA OH WV IN WI IL NC SC AL GA TN MN MO and IA Mm lease $5 000

NEXT FEE] ER CATTLE SALE
Fri Ay, Au ust 7, 7:15 P.M.
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HAY & STRAW SALE
BothDays at 11:30AM.

febihercattlesale
Ist Friday Night ofEvery Month at 7; 15

POULTRY. EGOS, RApBTTS
&PRODUCE SALE*

EveryWednesday at 6:30 P.M.
—

Charles "Jim” Metz Jeffrey S. Craig
OFF. MGR. OWNER

Res. (301) 739-4470 Res. (717) 532-5224
OFFICE - 717-597-2171


